

## **EU Declaration of Conformity**

We,

Sennheiser Communications A/S Industriparken 27 · DK-2750 Ballerup Denmark

Declare under our sole responsibility that the product:

Model: Professional Noise Blocking Gaming Headset

Model No.: GAME ZERO

with the included components

and all variations specified in the annex are in conformity with the provisions of the following EC directive(s) (including all applicable amendments); and are designed and manufactured with application of the harmonized standards.

Sennheiser Communications A/S

Industriparken 27 DK-2750 Ballerup Denmark Tel: +45 5618 0000 Fax: +45 5618 0099 CVR No: 19228746

www.sennheiser.com

Quality Assurance: The manufacturing organisation is certified according to ISO 9001

CE was at first applied: 2015

Ballerup, 2017-05-01

Niels Kløve

Manager of Quality Assurance

Document: EU\_DoC\_GAMEZERO

Doc. version: 7.0

## Annex

## Variants of the GAME ZERO series:

Article No.	Product			
506079	GAME ZERO Black			
506064	GAME ZERO White			
507245	GAME ZERO SE			

Document	Short description	Issued/Version
2014/30/EU	Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive (EMC) 2014/30/EU	2014
EN 55024	Information technology equipment - Immunity characteristics Limits and methods of measurement	2010
EN 55032	Electromagnetic compatibility of multimedia equipment - Emission Requirements	2012/AC:2013
2011/65/EU	Restriction of the use of certain Hazardous Substances Directive (RoHS/RoHS2) 2011/65/EU	2011
EN 50581	Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and electronic products with respect to the restriction of hazardous substances	2012